Illinois law.
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Section 675.65  Mid-Year Changes

Each provider shall implement its SES program in accordance with its approved application.  Changes in any aspect of an approved program shall require prior written approval from ISBE.  Applications for approval of changes shall be submitted in a format specified by the State Superintendent of Education.  Except as otherwise provided in this Section, approved changes shall take effect beginning with the fiscal year after the year during which they are approved.

a)	When a provider receives approval to serve an additional district after the beginning of a fiscal year, that district may either offer that provider's program as a choice for parents or wait until the next enrollment period or the next fiscal year before doing so.

b)	Approved changes in a provider's program for a district, such as changes in the student/teacher ratio or grade levels to be served, may be placed into effect without waiting for the next fiscal year if the district agrees in writing to the changes as of a specified effective date.  The provider shall provide a copy of the district's written agreement to the State Superintendent within 10 days after receipt of the agreement.

c)	If circumstances change in a country to the extent that a previously approved method for obtaining checks of criminal history records for prospective tutors cannot be implemented (see Sections 675.50(d) and 675.150(f) of this Part), the affected provider shall seek approval for the necessary change in its application and shall implement the newly applicable method prior to assigning tutors who reside in that country.

(Source:  Added at 32 Ill. Reg. 4046, effective February 26, 2008)
